

t  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23004/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in ITA No.228/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL COOP.DEV.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.23842 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Navet,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.10068 of 2012.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master