

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4612/2014

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 4618/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4616/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4613/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4615/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4614/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4617/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4619/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4620/2014 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 4621/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhr Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra P. Shankar, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard Ms. Christi Jain, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) and Mr. Raghavendra P. Shankar, learned Additional Solicitor General.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to file written submissions within two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)