

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4612/2014

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY :- HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.]

WITH

C.A. No. 4618/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4616/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4613/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4615/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4614/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4617/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4619/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4620/2014 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 4621/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 10-12-2025 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Ms. Mann Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhr Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogit Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

1. The Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Atul S. Chandurkar has pronounced the reportable judgment.

2. The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed

reportable judgment.

3. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)